THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

ORDINANCE

ADJUSTING THE SALARIES OF THE CITY AUDITOR, CITY CLERK, AND MUNICIPAL COURT PRESIDING JUDGE.

WHEREAS, the City Council Audit Committee, at a meeting on December 11, 2018, evaluated the performance of the City Auditor as required by the provisions of Ordinance 2008-11-20-1015 and, based on performance, the City Council now wishes to provide for a % pay adjustment to the salary of the City Auditor for FY2019; and WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed the performance of the City Clerk, and, based on performance, now wishes to provide for a % pay adjustment to the salary of the City Clerk for FY2019; and WHEREAS, the Municipal Courts Advisory Committee evaluated the performance of the Municipal Court Presiding Judge on December 10, 2018, and based upon performance, the City Council now wishes to provide for a % pay adjustment to the salary of the Municipal Court Presiding Judge for FY 2019; **NOW THEREFORE**: BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: **SECTION 1**. City Auditor. The City Auditor shall receive a % pay adjustment to his salary for FY2019. **SECTION 2.** City Clerk. The City Clerk shall receive a % pay adjustment to her salary for FY2019. SECTION 3. Municipal Court Presiding Judge. The Municipal Court Presiding Judge shall receive a % pay adjustment to her salary for FY2019. **SECTION 4**. Appropriations for anticipated pay adjustments for City Council Appointees including the City Auditor, City Clerk, and Presiding were included in the FY 2019 General Fund Adopted Budget.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes, otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.

The Director of Finance is directed to identify the source of funds and to perform the actions necessary to carry out the purpose and obligations of this Ordinance with an effective date for all adjustments of

PASSED AND APPROVED this XX day of February, 2019.

January 1, 2019.

	M A Y O R Ron Nirenberg
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	Andrew Segovia, City Attorney